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Historical Note: 

 

A collaborative project between the State Historical Society of Missouri and the Missouri 

Humanities Council, this collection emphasizes the past and present influence of German 

heritage in Missouri, including historic sites, past people, notable conflicts, religious influence, 

agriculture, music, art, and architecture. The German Heritage Corridor will focus on the 
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counties north and south of the Missouri River, from St. Charles and St. Louis, to Chariton, 

Saline, and Lafayette. This corridor includes several distinct German communities, including 

New Melle, Herman, Dutzow, and Westphalia. 

 

Arrangement: 

 

The collection has been arranged into the following series: 

 

Audio Files 

 

Scope and Content Note: 

 

Audio Files 

 

The Missouri German Heritage Corridor Oral History Project Records consist of oral history 

interviews digitally recorded and placed onto CDs for patron use (transcripts forthcoming). An 

index to the major topics found in this project follows this inventory. 

 

Audio List: 
 

Format Name Date Location Transcript Topic(s) 

CD 1, 2 Dr. Anita Mallinckrodt 4/17/2018 Augusta N/A Mallinckrodt Family; Augusta 

CD 3 Dr. Anita Mallinckrodt 4/30/2018 Augusta Yes “Don’t Let The Fire Go Out”: 

Augusta’s Immigrant History 

CD 4, 5 Bob Hostkoetter 5/2/2018 Marthasville Yes Luxenhaus Farm; Deutsch 

Country Days 

CD 6, 7 Edward Bode 5/4/2018 Jefferson 

City 

Yes Bode Family; Osage County; 

Cole County 

CD 8 Memories of 

Glosemeyer/Peers Store 

6/3/2018 Marthasville Yes Peers Store; Glosemeyer 

Family 

CD 9 Memories of Hamburg 6/10/2018 Weldon 

Spring 

Yes Hamburg; Howell; Toonerville; 

Weldon Spring Ordnance Plant 

CD 10, 

11 

Hermann Digitization 

Event 

6/23/2018 Hermann Yes Hermann; Missouri River 

Valley 

CD 12, 

13 

ON HOLD     

CD 14, 

15 

Dr. Walter Schroeder 11/14/2018 Columbia Yes Jefferson City; Southside; Old 

Munichburg Association 
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CD 16, 

17 

Terry Neuner 3/26/2019 Westphalia Yes Westphalia Vineyards; Neuner 

Farm; Osage County 

CD 18 Memories of Hamburg – 

Part 2 

6/9/2019 Weldon 

Spring 

Yes Hamburg; Howell; Toonerville; 

Weldon Spring Ordnance Plant 

CD 19, 

20 

Ruth Hollander 7/25/2019 Marlborough N/A Augusta; St. Charles County; 

St. Louis 

CD 21, 

22 

Perryville Digitization 

Event 

8/24/2019 Perryville Yes Perry County; Southeast 

Missouri 

CD 23 Angela Remes 12/3/2019 Valley Park Yes Dutchtown; St. Louis; Jefferson 

County 

CD 24, 

25 

Kenneth Bruning 1/16/2020 Warrenton N/A Warren County; Wright City 

CD 26, 

27 

Jefferson City Digitization 

Event 

2/8/2020 Jefferson 

City 

Yes Cole County; Osage County; 

Moniteau County 

CD 28, 

29 

Hubert & Pauline 

Bescheinen 

3/6/2020 Loose Creek Yes Osage County; Bescheinen 

Family Furniture 

CD 30 Amelda Rost 10/9/2020 Morrison N/A Osage County; Chamois; 

Morrison; Keilholz Family 

CD 31 Rosemary Rost 10/9/2020 Chamois Yes Osage County; Chamois; 

Morrison; Keilholz Family 

b.d.f. 1 Hildegarde Haslag 11/12/2021 Loose Creek N/A Osage County; Koeltztown; 

Loose Creek 

b.d.f. 2 Eric Richards 3/25/2022 St. Charles Yes St. Charles; Salzburg; Stuttgart 

 

Index: 

 

Index Term Years Folder Image Audio/Visual 

3M Company 
   

CD 16-17 

Agriculture 
   

CD 1-2, 16-17 

Augusta (Mo.) 
   

CD 1-3, 19-20 

Augusta Plein Air Art Festival 
   

CD 1-2 

Bollinger County (Mo.) 
   

CD 21, 22 

Catholic Church 
   

CD 6-7, 23, 28-31 

Cattle--Osage County (Mo.) 
   

CD 16-17 

Chamois (Mo.) 
   

CD 31, 32 

Civil War – Missouri, 1861-1865 
   

CD 6-7 
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Cole County (Mo.) 
   

CD 6-7, 14-15, 26-27 

Deutsch Country Days, Marthasville, Missouri 
   

CD 4-5 

Dutchtown (Saint Louis, Mo.) 
   

CD 23 

Floods--Missouri River 
   

CD 1-3, 8, 30, 31 

German language--Study and teaching 
   

CD 33 

Hamburg (Mo.) 
   

CD 4-5, 9, 18 

Howell (Mo.) 
   

CD 9, 18 

Jefferson City (Mo.) 
   

CD 6-7, 14-15, 26-27 

Jefferson County (Mo.) 
   

CD 23 

Journalism 
   

CD 1-2 

Journalism--Germany 
   

CD 1-2 

Loose Creek (Mo.) 
   

CD 28, 29, 32 

Luxenhaus Farm, Marthasville, Missouri 
   

CD 4-5 

Missouri Farmers Association 
   

CD 16-17 

Missouri German Heritage Corridor 
   

CD 1-33 

Missouri--History 
   

CD 1-33 

Moniteau County (Mo.) 
   

CD 26, 27 

Morrison (Mo.) 
   

CD 31, 32 

Old Munichburg Association 
   

CD 14-15 

One-room school houses 
   

CD 23 

Oral history 
   

CD 1-33 

Osage County (Mo.) 
   

CD 6-7, 26-32 

Peers Store, Marthasville, Missouri 
   

CD 8 

Perry County (Mo.) 
   

CD 21, 22 

Perryville (Mo.) 
   

CD 21, 22 

Photography 
   

CD 4-5 

Saint Charles County (Mo.) 
   

CD 1-3, 9, 18, 33 

Saint Louis (Mo.) 
   

CD 4-5, 19-20, 23-25 

Salzburg (Austria) 
   

CD 33 

Stuttgart (Germany) 
   

CD 33 

Toonerville (Mo.) 
   

CD 9, 18 

United States. Department of Energy. Weldon Spring Site Remedial 
Action Project 

   
CD 9, 18 

University of Missouri-Columbia 
   

CD 1-2, 14-17 

Warren County (Mo.) 
   

CD 4-5, 8, 24-25 

Washington (Mo.) 
   

CD 19, 20 

Weldon Spring (Mo.) 
   

CD 9, 18 

Weldon Spring Ordnance Plant, Weldon Spring, Missouri 
   

CD 4-5, 9, 18, 24-25 

Westphalia (Mo.) 
   

CD 6-7, 16-17 

Westphalia Vineyards 
   

CD 16-17 
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Wine and wine industry--Missouri 
   

CD 16-17 

World Council of Churches 
   

CD 1-2 

 


